PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Gayln A Schulz	02/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fort James Corporation
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29169928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)653-6444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046536441

Email: robert.stanley@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C Stanley

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Finnegan Henderson - 3200 SunTrust Plaza

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-3201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C Stanley

Total Attachments: 1

source=D489905 Schulz Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 015356 FRAME: 0315

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 02734.0555

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

PAPER PRODUCT

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 29, 2002 (Application No. 29/169,928); and

WHEREAS, **FORT JAMES CORPORATION**, a corporation of **VIRGINIA** whose post office address is 133 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/We HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/We HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

County of Winnerman) ss.	Name: Galyn A.Schulz Address: N1536 Skyline Drive
State of Wisconson)	By: Solution 54942 By: 2-2-04
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day May E. E. Cart, Notary Public My commission experses 10-09 vs	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015356 FRAME: 0316